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‘Part of the Midsomer Norton Partnership’

Friday 8th November Friday 15th November Friday 22nd November

Bumblebee Class Daisy Katie Zara

Honeybee Class Darcey-Ruth George Indie

Dragonfly Class Lenny P Eliza Aila

Turtle Class Aubrie-Lee Bronwen Delilah Rose

Terrapin Class Willow Edie Oliver

Gecko Class Robin Jack Lukas

Iguana Class Henry Livvy Emme

Leopard Class Darcie Oliver Alana

HEADTEACHERS AWARD

Year Group Date Time

Nursery 19th December * Please 
note date change.

2.30pm-3.00pm

Reception dress rehearsal 
additional performance for 
families

Reception

12th December

12th December

2pm - 2.45pm

5.15pm-6.15pm

Year 1 11th December 5.15pm-6.15pm

Year 2 10th December 5.15pm-6.15pm

Year 3 18th December 5.15pm-6.15pm

         Christmas Performances  
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Dates for your Diary

Date Event Details

Monday 25th November Shanghai Workshop Year 1 1.30pm - 2.30pm

Wednesday 27th November School Inset Day
School Closed to pupils in Reception - Year 4.  School open for 

Nursery

Wednesday 27th November After School Club Only available until 4.30pm

Thursday 5th December Immunisations School Nursing team visit - Form sent via SchoolPing

Friday 6th December Music For Schools Assembly Y2 - Y3 Woodwind and Brass instrument demonstration

Friday 6th December Extra-curricular Clubs Finish All clubs finished

Tuesday 10th December Year 2 Christmas Performance 5.15pm - 6.15pm : Booking details to follow

Wednesday 11th December Year 1 Christmas Performance 5.15pm - 6.15pm : Booking details to follow

Thursday 12th December Reception dress rehearsal 
additional performance for families 2pm - 2.45pm

Thursday 12th December Reception Christmas Performance
5.15pm - 6.15pm : Booking details to follow

Wednesday 18th December Christmas Dinner More details to follow

Wednesday 18th December Year 3 Christmas Performance Booking details to follow

Thursday 19th December Nursery Christmas Performance 2.30pm - 3pm : Booking details to follow

Friday 20th December No After school Club

Friday 20th December Last day of Term 2

Monday 6th January Inset Day School Closed for school and nursery pupils 

Tuesday 7th January Term 3 starts Details to follow

Monday 20th January Numbers Day More details to follow

Friday 7th February Numbers Day More details to follow

Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day Whole School

Friday 14th February Term 3 Clubs finish

Friday 14th February No After School Club 

Friday 14th February Last Day of Term 3

Monday 24th February Term 4 starts

Thursday 6th march World Book Day Details to follow

Monday 10th March - Friday 
14th March Science Week

Friday 21st March World Poetry Day

Friday 4th April No After School Club

Friday 4th April End Of Term 4

http://www.nortonhillprimary.com
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Office Update

Free School Meals 

If you think you may be entitled to Free School 
meals please click the link below to apply: 
https://beta.bathnes.gov.uk/apply-free-school-me
als

Tax Free Childcare /Childcare voucher 
payments - Please allow 1 week for payments to 
be allocated to ParentPay.  To enable us to 
allocate the payments quicker please can you 
email the School Office with the following 
information EVERY TIME.

●  Child's Unique Reference Code
●  Date Paid
●  Amount £ 
● Where and the amount you would like 

the money allocated in ParentPay i.e 
breakfast club/after school 
club/nursery

Unfortunately we are not able to accept vouchers 
to pay for extra-curricular clubs/meals or trips.

Emails to school - When contacting the school 
office regarding your child.  Please could you 
include your child’s class for us to be able to 
process your request quick.
Thank you 

Parents Meetings 2025

We look forward to welcoming parents to school for parents meetings.  Please be patient if your appointment is at 3.30pm, 
we need to ensure all children staying for After School Club have moved around the school and are settled before adults 
enter the building.  Please arrive through the front entrance and make your way into the main hall.  You will find your child’s 
book on the table please sit and look through these while you wait for the class teacher.

Please arrive to your appointment on time, if you are late your time with the teacher may be reduced.

Tuesday 22nd April Parent Meeting Reception - Year 4 3.30pm -6.30pm 

Wednesday 23rd April Parent Meeting Reception - Year 4 3.30pm -6.30pm 

Tuesday 22nd April - Friday 25th 
April Parents Meetings Reception - Year 4
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